DocuSign Envelope ID: B875AD88-C111-4378-AF8E-BFAAF56E11FC

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF RENEWAL
TO: PRS, INC. ORIGINIAL DATE ISSUED: AUGUST 15, 2019
10455 WHITE GRANITE DRIVE, SUITE ~ CONTRACT NO: 20-024-R
400 CONTRACT TITLE: CERTIFIED PEER SPECIALIST

OAKTON, VIRGINIA 22124

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID
COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 20-024-R, including any attachments or
amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: MAY 15, 2021

EXPIRES: MAY 14, 2022

RENEWALS: ONE (1) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTION REMAINING FROM MAY 15, 2022 TO MAY 14, 2023
COMMODITY CODE(S): 95221

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: JOE GETCH VENDOR TEL. NO.: (703) 409-3348

EMAIL ADDRESS: JGETCH@PRSINC.ORG

COUNTY CONTACT: LUIS MARCANO, DHS, BHC COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-5343
COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: LMARCANO@ARLINGTONVA.US

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON PRS, INC.

COUNTY, VIRGINIA

PRINT: KayMW'%’E"i"?PEPfBE;r . PRINT: Joserph"‘l;?eﬁ@rfdbv
SIGNATURE: | Raylin s trubur SIGNATURE: L JoSepie Ut

TITLE: Procurement Officer TITLE: cChief éinéjrﬁdﬂ‘ﬁ'v"édofﬁ cer

DATE: 4/5/2021 DATE: 4/5/2021



mailto:JGETCH@PRSINC.ORG
mailto:LMARCANO@ARLINGTONVA.US

DocuSign Envelope ID: B875AD88-C111-4378-AF8E-BFAAF56E11FC

INC. (Contractor) (collectively, the parties).

2.2 Term

Contract.

Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

COUNTY OF LOUDOUN, VIRGINIA
Division of Procurement

1 Harrison Street, S.E., 4 Floor
Leesburg, VA 20175

Phone: (703) 777-0566

Fax: (703) 771-5097

By: %M@

Name: Kathleen R. Armstrong

Title: Contracting Officer

Date:  March 24, 2021

APPROVED AS TO FORM

By: %Wm

Theresa J. Font&na
Senior Assistant County Attorney

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #6

PRS, INC.

10455 White Granite Drive
Suite 400

Oakton, VA 22124

Phone: (703) 531-6300
Fax: (703) 448-3723

By: ‘j\f\.%hj\

RFQ 605D

This Agreement constitutes an amendment to Contract RFQ 605 for Substance Abuse
Peer Support Services between the COUNTY OF LOUDOUN, VIRGINIA (County) and PRS,

In consideration of the mutual covenants set forth herein, the parties agree to amend
and modify the Contract, effective May 15, 2021 as follows:

The Contract shall be renewed to cover the period from May 15, 2021 through May
14, 2022. There is one (1) additional one (1) year renewal option remaining on this

In all respects not specifically mentioned or altered by this Amendment, the original

Name: Joseph Getch

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: 03/24/21




	NOTICE OF RENEWAL
	EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

		2021-04-05T11:56:30-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




